Features
ACP-4000 4U 14-slot Rackmount Chassis
with Visible & Audible Alarm Notifi cation
Two 85-CFM
cooling fans
Three 5.25"
drive bays
System reset switch

UL/TUV/CB/CCC 100,000 hours @ 25° C
ACP-4000
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Backplane Regulation
ACP-4000BP-00XE Without power supply,
with ATX switch - None
ACP-4000BP-30ZE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
ACP-4000BP-40ZE PS-400ATX-ZBE - CE
ACP-4000BP-30RE RPS-300ATX-ZE - CE
Passive Backplane Options
Part Number Slot Segment
PCE-7B13-64A1E 2 PICe x8, 6 PCI-X, 4 PCI, 1 PICMG
(PICMG 1.3) Single
PCE-5B12-64A1E 1 PICe x16, 6 PCI-X, 4 PCI, 1 PICMG
(PICMG 1.3) Single
PCA-6113P4R-0C2E 7 ISA, 4 PCI, 2 PICMG Single
PCA-6114P4-0C2E 8 ISA, 4 PCI, 2 PICMG Single
PCA-6114P7-0D3E 4 ISA, 6 PCI, 3 PICMG, 1 PCI/ISA Single
PCA-6114P10-0B2E 2 ISA, 10 PCI, 2 PICMG Single
PCA-6114P12-0B3E 1 ISA, 11 PCI, 1 PICMG/PCI, 1 PICMG Single
PCA-6113P7XE 4 ISA, 7PCI, 2 PICMG Single
PCA-6114-0B2E 14 ISA Single
PCA-6114P12X-0A2E 1 ISA, 11 PCI, 1 PICMG,1 PICMG/PCI Single
Accessories
Part Number Description
19914K0010 Door filter 97.6 x 36.6 x 5 mm
1999615000 Fan filter 115 x 195 x 5 mm